



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 844**

February 5, 2020 - Offered by Representatives THIESFELDT and STEFFEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 9, line 23: delete “data bank” and substitute “database”.
- 3 **2.** Page 9, line 25: delete “alleged or suspected”.
- 4 **3.** Page 10, line 1: delete “data bank” and substitute “database”.
- 5 **4.** Page 10, line 5: delete the material beginning with “throughout” and ending
6 with “process” on line 6.
- 7 **5.** Page 10, line 7: delete the material beginning with “storage” and ending
8 with “analysis” on line 8 and substitute “destruction.”.
- 9 **6.** Page 10, line 9: delete the material beginning with “or” and ending with
10 “regarding” on line 10.
- 11 **7.** Page 10, line 10: delete the material beginning with “throughout” and
12 ending with “process” on line 11.

